Issuer Evolution AB (publ)

Holder
BlackRock,

Instrument

Before the transaction

T

-
&

Inc.

Transaction

After the transaction

Quantity

Percentage

. Borsinformation

Common Stock

Data not given*
Data not given*

Sell
27/07/2021
5%
5%

10,565,839
0
10,565,839

4.91194 %
0%
4.91194 %

Resulting distribution of total

holdings

Total

Percentage of voting Number of underlying
rights: shares:

4.91194 % 10,565,839

0.01335 % 28,722

0.06064 % 130,450

4.98593 % 10,725,011

Chain of controlling companies

92,337
260,559
530,383
67,746
183
2,526,209
2,444,198
13,883
1,067
458,504
155,252
3,145,006
1,021,465
299

7,920

Group total holdings

0.04293
0.12113
0.24657
0.03149
0.00009
1.17441
1.13628
0.00645
0.0005

0.21315
0.07216
1.46208
0.47487
0.00014
0.00368

BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd.

BlackRock Investment Management, LLC

BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited
BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited
BlackRock International Limited

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National Association
BlackRock Fund Advisors

BlackRock Financial Management, Inc.

BlackRock Asset Management North Asia Limited
BlackRock Asset Management Deutschland AG
BlackRock Asset Management Canada Limited
BlackRock Advisors, LLC

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited

BlackRock (Singapore) Limited

Aperio Group, LLC

10,725,011
4.98593

Notes (other relevant informations according to law)

The disclosure obligation arose due to total holdings in shares and voting rights for
BlackRock, Inc. going below 5%.

Published

28/07/2021 15:58

Contact

Jana Blumenstein

+44 20 7743 3650 EMEAdisclosures@blackrock.com


http://www.fi.se/

*Source of information has chosen not to submit the data
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