

Issuer Evolution AB (publ)

Holder

BlackRock, Inc.

Instrument

Instrument Common Stock

Before the transaction

Data not given* Voting rights Data not given*

Transaction

Reason for major shareholding notification Sell

27/07/2021 Limit for number of shares Limit for number of votes 5 %

After the transaction

Quantity

10,565,839

Directly held voting rights

Indirectly held voting rights 10,565,839

Percentage

Directly held shares 4.91194 %Directly held voting rights 0 % Indirectly held voting rights 4.91194 %

Resulting distribution of total

holdings

Shares

Percentage of voting Number of underlying rights: shares:

10,565,839

Instruments - FITA Ch. 4, section 2, first 0.01335 % 28,722 paragraph, line 2

4.91194 %

Instruments - FITA Ch. 4, section 2, first paragraph, line 3

- Physically settled

- Cash settled 0.06064 % 130,450

Total 4.98593 % 10,725,011

Chain of controlling companies

Voting rights % Voting rights Company

92,337	0.04293	BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd.
260,559	0.12113	BlackRock Investment Management, LLC
530,383	0.24657	BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited
67,746	0.03149	BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited
183	0.00009	BlackRock International Limited
2,526,209	1.17441	BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National Association
2,444,198	1.13628	BlackRock Fund Advisors
13,883	0.00645	BlackRock Financial Management, Inc.
1,067	0.0005	BlackRock Asset Management North Asia Limited
458,504	0.21315	BlackRock Asset Management Deutschland AG
155,252	0.07216	BlackRock Asset Management Canada Limited
3,145,006	1.46208	BlackRock Advisors, LLC
1,021,465	0.47487	BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited
299	0.00014	BlackRock (Singapore) Limited
7,920	0.00368	Aperio Group, LLC
Consum total haldtone		

Group total holdings

Voting rights 10,725,011 Percentage of voting rights 4.98593

Notes (other relevant informations according to law)

The disclosure obligation arose due to total holdings in shares and voting rights for BlackRock, Inc. going below 5%.

Published

28/07/2021 15:58

Contact

Jana Blumenstein

Phone +44 20 7743 3650 Email EMEAdisclosures@blackrock.com *Source of information has chosen not to submit the data

CLOSE

rapportering@fi.se | Tfn 08-408 980 37 | Fax 08-24 39 25